BALLUFF

Balluff GmbH + P.O. Box 1160 + 73765 Neuhausen a.d.F. + Germany

## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation

## Date: 05/17/2023

## FCC ID: 2AGZY-BFIDC02

**To: Federal Communications Commission** 

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

Balluff GmbH ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designates the following agent, located in the United States, for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

## **U. S. Agent Information:**

Rob Kline

Balluff Inc.

8125 Holton Drive, Florence, KY 41042

Rob.kline@balluff.com

Sincerely yours,

Name: Thomas Graf

Balluff GmbH Schurwaldstraße 9 73765 Neuhausen a.d.F. Deutschland Tel. +49 7158 173-0 Fax +49 7158 5010 balluff@balluff.de

BALLUFF

Job Title:

Head of Product Development Identification & Locating Hardware Company Name: Balluff GmbH